MINUTES

St. John Bosco School Councll

Date: Tuesday, Jan. 13, 2026 | 6:00 p.m. / S$t. John Bosco

Executive Members: Attendees
Chair: Vince Pilipchuk, Vice Chair: Carmen Wong, Treasurer: Erin Nykyforuk-Ahmad, Secretary: Stella
Gabriele, Casino Coordinator: Margaret Koszela,

Time

1 min
1 min
1 min
1 min

5 min

1 min

Adjournment

ltem
Welcome, Call to Order - 6PM

Opening Prayer
Acknowledgement of Treaty Six Territory

Approval of Agenda and Minutes — Vance made motion; Carmen
approved.
Principal’s Report: review
- School Budget -
- Upcoming events:
- Box Cars and One-Eyed Jacks presentation reschedule
- Christmas Concerts very well received — every two years
- Christmas Hampers — Much appreciated for our families,
every family received a gift card.
- Early Learning Open House — Thursday, Feb. 5 — mainly for
Kindergarten but other families are welcome
- Intention Process for 2026-2027 Opens on Feb. 2
- May 1st staff PD Day
- New Vision Statement — *Our students will learn together,

pray together and through their faith, use their gifts to make

the world a kinder and better place”.

Any new items that need to be addressed for the remaining

of the year

Next Meeting: Feb. 17, 2026 @ 6:00 P.M.

Time: 6:11PM

Owner
Vance

Mrs. Prystasz
Mrs. Sauer
Vance

Mr. Sylvestre

Vance
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